- 25th Aug. 2023
- 1. Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Asad Ali Khan, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Laiq Ahmad, Assistant (for respondents No.1 & 2) present.
- 2. Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 is still awaited. Representative of the said respondents requested for time to submit reply/comments. Last opportunity is extended subject to enhancement of cost from Rs.8000/- to 10,000/- to be paid on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2. To come up for reply/comments on 05.09.2023 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

*Mutazem Shah

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

05.09.2023

- 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asad Ali Khan, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Majid Masoom Khattak, A.D and Laeeq Ahmad, Computer Operator for the respondents present.
- 2. Representative of the respondent submitted written reply which is placed on file. A copy of the same is handed over to learned counsel for the appellant. Cost of Rs. 5000/- paid receipt of which is placed on file. To come up for rejoinder/arguments on 13.09.2023 before D.B. P.P given to parties.

(Rashida Bano) Memben (J) 27th July, 2023

- 1. Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2 present.
- Despite last chance and imposition of cost of Rs.3000/-, reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 is still awaited. Learned AAG again made a request for adjournment. Adjourned but subject to enhancement of cost from Rs.3000/- to Rs.5000/- to be paid on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2. To come up for reply/comments on 08.08.2023 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

08.08.2023

Mutazem Shah

- 1. Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand, Additional Advocate General alongwith Laiq Ahmad, Assistant for the respondents present.
- 2. Despite last chance and imposition of cost of Rs. 5000/-, written reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 is still awaited. Representative of the respondent department seeks further time. Granted but subject to further enhancement of cost from 5000/- to 8000/-. To come up for written reply/comments on 25.08.2023 before S.B. P.P given to parties.

(Rashida Bano) Member (J)

